FEBCO Operation and Maintenance
805Y / 805YB / 805YS
Double Check Assembly (3/4" – 2")
FEATURES AND OPERATING PROCEDURES
This device consists of two independently operating poppet type check valves. Each check valve is spring loaded to maintain a minimum
of 1 PSIG differential pressure across the check in a no-flow condition. In a normal flow condition the checks open an amount correspond-
ing to the flow rate. During a backflow (backpressure) situation the seat discs close and seal to prevent any flow reversal. Sizes 3/4"
through 2" (805Y, 805YB, 805YS, 805YR) include two spring-loaded, Y-pattern bronze check valves, two bronze shut-off valves and four

Water Works Association (AWWA), The American Society of Sanitary Engineering (ASSE Series 5000) and the Canadian Standards
Association (CAN/CSA B64•10). Please consult the regulatory authority in your area for more specific information.
HOW TO ORDER REPAIR KITS
1. Locate item number and kit number in this maintenance manual.
2. Verify the size of the valve the parts are to be used for.
3. Provide full model number located on I.D. plate.
4. Record kit number.
5. A serial number (located on the I.D. plate) will assist in ordering the proper kits.
6. Contact your local FEBCO Parts Distributor.
FEBCO Model 805Y (3/4" - 2") Page 3
Model 805Y
Fig No. Description Qty. 3/4" 1" 11/2" 2"
1 Body - - - - -
7 Cap 2 101-134 101-134 101-135 101-135
8 O-ring 2 398-226-72 398-226-72 398-235-72 398-235-72
9 Disc Holder 2 500-270 500-270 500-278 500-278
10 Seat Disc 2 400-099 400-099 400-103 400-103
11 Washer 2 300-084 300-084 300-108 300-108
12 Screw 2 516-543-03 516-543-03 516-543-03 516-543-03
13 Spring 2 630-115 630-115 630-118 630-118
29 Ball Valve - Inlet 2 781-053 781-054 781-056 781-057
29A Ball Valve - Outlet 2 781-048 781-049 781-051 781-052
30 Testcock 4 781-074 781-074 781-075 781-075
Model 805Y and 805YB Assemblies / Kits
Rubber Parts (Items: 8, 10 (2)each) 905-042 905-042 905-053 905-053
Check Assembly (Items: 8, 9, 10, 11, 12) 905-044 905-044 905-055 905-055
Model 805YB
Model 805YB utilizes the same components as the 805Y with the exception of the following:
Fig No. Description Qty. 3/4" 1" 11/2" 2"
13 Spring 2 630-167
Model 805YS
Model 805YS utilizes the same components as the 805Y with the exception of the following:
Fig No. Description Qty. 3/4" 1" 11/2" 2"
10 Seat Disc 2 400-099s 400-099s 400-103s 400-103s
805YS Assemblies / Kits
Rubber Parts (Items: 8, 10 (2)each) 905-042s 905-042s 905-053s 905-053s
Check Assembly (Items: 8, 9, 10, 11, 12) 905-044s 905-044s 905-055s 905-055s
Model 805YR
Model 805YR utilizes the same components as the 805Y with the exception of the following:
Fig No. Description Qty. 3/4" 1" 11/2" 2"
35 Seat Ring 2 110-023 110-023
36 O-ring 2 398-028-72 398-028-72
Model 805Y Commerical Parts
Item Description Material 3/4" 1" 11/2" 2"
8 O-Ring Nitrile 568-226 568-226 568-235 568-235
2" x 21/4" x 1/8" 2" x 21/4" x 1/8" 31/8" x 33/8" x 1/8" 31/8" x 33/8" x 1/8"
29 Ball Valve Bronze 3/4" NPT 1" NPT 11/2" NPT 2" NPT
30 Testcock Brass 1/8" NPT 1/8" NPT 1/4" NPT 1/4" NPT
These parts are commercially available through most hardware distributors or retailers. Shut-offs valves, testcocks, flange gaskets, etc. are also
commercially available but not listed.
MODEL 805Y PARTS / REPAIR KITS
FREEZE PROTECTION
The backflow prevention assembly may be subject to damage if the internal water is allowed to freeze. The unit must be protected from
freezing using a heated enclosure, insulation heat tape, or other suitable means. The unit must always be accessible for testing and